

Parveen Kumar versus Shamsheer Katoch

Cr. M.P. (M) No.1029 of 2025

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.
List the matter after one week, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 8, 2025
(y.s)