

Parveen Kumar versus Shamsheer Katoch

Cr. MP(M) No.1029 of 2025

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sharndh, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for the applicant.

It has been stated that applicant has accompanied his father to the hospital. Hence, the matter is adjourned on the request of learned counsel for the applicant. As prayed for, list the matter after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

September 23, 2025
(yogesh)