

Parveen Kumar vs. Shamsheer Katoch

Cr. MP(M) No. 1029 of 2025

3.11.2025 Present: M/s Sumesh Raj and Skandh Sharma,
Advocates, vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

At the request of learned vice counsel
representing the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

3rd November, 2025
(Chander)