

Parveen Kumar vs. Shamsheer Katoch

Cr.MP(M) No. 1029 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Aryash Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate for the petitioner.

It is stated that the original counsel is indisposed. Hence, list the matter after one month.

In the meantime report from learned Trial Court be called regarding the steps taken to execute the sentence awarded by it.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Nikita)